

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 334 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 20, delete "a federal, state, or county election," and insert "an election
1.3 subject to early voting under section 203B.30"

1.4 Page 4, line 22, delete "stand-alone elections" and insert "an election not subject to
1.5 early voting under section 203B.30"

1.6 Page 7, delete section 13 and insert:

1.7 "Sec. 13. **[203B.30] EARLY VOTING; APPLICABILITY.**

1.8 (a) Any eligible voter may vote in person in a federal, state, or county election prior
1.9 to the date of the election, in the manner provided in sections 203B.31 to 203B.35.

1.10 (b) (1) Subject to clause (2), for city elections not held in conjunction with a federal,
1.11 state, or county election, the city may authorize eligible voters to vote in the manner
1.12 provided in sections 203B.31 to 203B.35 upon resolution of the governing body of the
1.13 city, adopted prior to the first day for filing affidavits of candidacy for the election. In the
1.14 case of a home rule charter city, authorization may alternatively be made by amendment to
1.15 the city's charter for this purpose.

1.16 (2) A city may only authorize voting under sections 203B.31 to 203B.35 if the
1.17 municipal clerk has the technical capacity to access the statewide voter registration
1.18 system in the secure manner prescribed by the secretary of state. The secretary of state
1.19 must identify hardware, software, security, or other technical prerequisites necessary to
1.20 ensure the security, access controls, and performance of the statewide voter registration
1.21 system. The clerk must receive training approved by the secretary of state on the use of
1.22 the statewide voter registration system before administering voting authorized under
1.23 this paragraph. The clerk may not use the statewide voter registration system until the
1.24 clerk has received the required training."

1.25 Page 7, line 8, delete "federal, state, or county office" and insert "subject to early
1.26 voting under section 203B.30"

2.1 Page 7, line 10, after "vote" insert "in the same manner as provided in section
2.2 204C.05, subdivision 2"

2.3 Page 7, line 14, delete "of those days" and insert "weekday" and delete "3:00" and
2.4 insert "5:00"

2.5 Page 7, line 17, delete the second "a" and delete "place" and insert "places"

2.6 Page 7, line 18, delete "office and" and insert "offices in county-owned or operated
2.7 buildings,"

2.8 Page 7, line 19, before the period insert "or which is conducting an election that
2.9 includes early voting, as authorized in section 203B.30, and at any other county or
2.10 city-owned or operated buildings designated by the county auditor or municipal clerk"

2.11 Page 7, line 22, after "county auditor" insert "or municipal clerk"

2.12 Page 7, line 25, after "county auditor" insert "or municipal clerk"

2.13 Page 7, line 26, after "Web site" insert ", if applicable,"

2.14 Page 7, line 28, after the period, insert "If a county or municipality does not have a
2.15 Web site, the county auditor or municipal clerk must publish the notice at least once in the
2.16 jurisdiction's official newspaper at least seven days and not more than 14 days before the
2.17 first day for early voting."

2.18 Page 8, line 27, after "(b)" insert "The county auditor must prepare and make
2.19 available" and delete "must be prepared and made available"

2.20 Page 8, line 28, delete "designed" and insert "designated"